

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
(CC 14216/2011)
(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 and 16/05/2011 in
SA No.773/2009 and RP No.16/201 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

DASHRATH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OACHHAKKUNWARBAI & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14425 of 2011
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)
S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14768 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Puneet Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners requests and we allow
his clients four weeks' time to file copies of the petitions filed
before the High Court for review of judgment dated 09.12.2009.

List the cases after five weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master