

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30013-30014/2011

DASHRATH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OACHHAKKUNWARBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30015-30016 of 2011
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 30017-30018 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 21/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.Anuradha Soni,adv.
 Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.K.Pandey,adv.
 Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The served respondents are granted four more weeks time as a last chance for filing counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner who was granted last opportunity for filing proof of dasti, submits that she has been informed that matter has become infructuous and hence she could not serve notice on the unserved respondents.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.46

-2-

Ld.counsel for the petitioner seeks four more weeks time to verify. If the matter has not become infructuous, proof of dasti shall be filed within four weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 3.04.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar