

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30013-30014/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2009 in SA No.773/2009 dated 16/05/2011 in RP No.16/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT INDORE)

DASHRATH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OACHHAKKUNWARBAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 30015-30016 of 2011
SLP(C) NO. 30017-30018 of 2011
(office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Christi Jain, Adv.
for Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letter dated 28.7.2012 of learned counsel for the petitioners is taken on record. In view of the prayer made in the letter, the Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar