

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30015-30016/2011

NARENDRA &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATANKUNWARBAI & ORS.  
(Office report for directions)  
WITH  
SLP(C) No. 30017-30018/2011  
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Chhaya Kirti,Adv.  
Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Sharma ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned counsel made a request that his client may  
be permitted to withdraw the special leave petitions.Thus, the special leave petitions are dismissed as  
withdrawn.(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.07.09  
20:32:17 IST  
Reason: